

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

June 1, 1994

Docket No. 50-440

Mr. Robert A. Stratman Vice President Nuclear - Perry Centerior Service Company P. O. Box 97, S270 Perry, Ohio 44081

Dear Mr. Stratman:

SUBJECT: TRANSMITTAL OF THE NRC SAFETY EVALUATION REPORT FOR THE BWR OWNERS' GROUP RESPONSE TO GENERIC LETTER 89-19, "REQUEST FOR ACTION RELATED TO RESOLUTION OF UNRESOLVED SAFETY ISSUE A-47 'SAFETY IMPLICATION OF CONTROL SYSTEMS IN LWR NUCLEAR POWER PLANTS' PURSUANT TO 10 CFR 50.54(f)," AND THE CLOSEOUT OF THIS ISSUE - PERRY NUCLEAR POWER PLANT (TAC. NO. M74980)

Enclosed is the NRC Safety Evaluation Report (SER) addressing the BWR Owners' Group (BWROG) response, dated April 2, 1990, to the above subject. Based on the staff's review of the response and the cost/safety benefit analysis, the staff has concluded that upgrading the existing automatic overfill protection systems to achieve additional separation is not warranted. Your letters, dated May 4, 1990, and March 30, 1991, stated that you had reviewed the BWROG report and verified the generic aspects of the report are applicable to your facility.

Furthermore, your letters, dated May 4, 1990, and March 20, 1991, provided your plant-specific response to the Generic Letter (GL) for your facility. The April 2, 1990, report and your plant-specific responses confirm that your plant already provides a satisfactory design for the overfill protection and also has the technical specifications, procedures, and training, addressing all the GL recommendations. Your confirmation provides an adequate basis to consider NRR's review of your response complete. Further NRC review, if any, will be performed by inspection or audit.

NRC FILE CENTER COPY

9406080227 940601 PDR ADOCK 05000440 PDR PDR

Mr. R. A. Stratman

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact me at (301) 504-3027.

- 2 -

Sincerely,

Original signed by Jon B. Hopkins, Sr. Project Manager Project Directorate III-3 Division of Reactor Projects III/IV Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure: Safety Evaluation

cc w/enclosure: See next page

OFFICE	LA:PDIII-3	APM:PDIII-3	PM:PDIII- 3 JBH	BCHICB	PD:III-3
NAME	Maushbrook	LGundrum:1jm	JHopkins	JWermiel	JHannon
DATE	5/25/94	5/25/94	5/25/94	5/26/94	5//194
OFFICIAL RECORD COPY			FILE NAME: G:\PERRY\PER74980.1tr		

Mr. Robert A. Stratman Centerior Service Company

CC:

Jay E. Silberg, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge 2300 N Street, N. W. Washington, D. C. 20037

Mary E. O'Reilly Centerior Energy Corporation 300 Madison Avenue Toledo, Ohio 43652

Resident Inspector's Office U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Parmly at Center Road Perry, Ohio 44081

Regional Administrator, Region III U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 801 Warrenville Road Lisle, Illinois 60532-4531

Lake County Prosecutor Lake County Administration Bldg. 105 Main Street Painesville, Ohio 44077

Ms. Sue Hiatt OCRE Interim Representative 8275 Munson Mentor, Ohio 44060

Terry J. Lodge, Esq. 618 N. Michigan Street, Suite 105 Toledo, Ohio 43624

Ashtabula County Prosecutor 25 West Jefferson Street Jefferson, Ohio **4404**7

Regulatory Affairs Manager Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company Perry Nuclear Power Plant P. O. Box 97, E-210 Perry, Ohio 44081

James R. Williams, Chief of Staff Ohio Emergency Management Agency 2825 West Granville Road Worthington, Ohio 43085 Perry Nuclear Power Plant Unit Nos. 1 and 2

Mr. James W. Harris, Director Division of Power Generation Ohio Department of Industrial Relations P. O. Box 825 Columbus, Ohio 43216

The Honorable Lawrence Logan Mayor, Village of Perry 4203 Harper Street Perry, Ohio 44081

The Honorable Robert V. Orosz Mayor, Village of North Perry North Perry Village Hall 4778 Lockwood Road North Perry Village, Ohio 44081

Attorney General Department of Attorney General 30 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43216

Radiological Health Program Ohio Department of Health Post Office Box 118 Columbus, Ohio 43266-0118

Ohio Environmental Protection Agency DERR--Compliance Unit ATTN: Zack A. Clayton P. O. Box 1049 Columbus, Ohio 43266-0149

Mr. Thomas Haas, Chairman Perry Township Board of Trustees 3750 Center Hd., Box 65 Perry, Ohio 44081

State of Ohio Public Utilities Commission East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43266-0573

David P. Igyarto, General Manager Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company Perry Nuclear Power Plant P. O. Box 97, SB306 Perry, Ohio 44081 DISTRIBUTION Docket File NRC & Local PDRs PD3-3 Reading JRoe ACRS(10) JZwolinski JHannon OGC MRushbrook EGreenman, Reg. III JHopkins SRhow KJabbour LGundrum JWermiel